



Reference: FOI-852

**Request:**

1. On how many separate occasions over the past 12 months (March 2022 – March 2023) have you needed to house any of your looked after children (under the age of 16) in (short term emergency) unregulated (not regulated by OFSTED) accommodation?
2. Referring to Question 1, how many separate children or young people (under the age of 16) did that relate to?
3. How many days in total were your children and young people (under the age of 16) housed in unregulated accommodation over the past 12 months (March 2022 – March 2023)?
4. What was your total spend on support agencies over the past 12 months (March 2022 – March 2023) to cover the support costs of supporting your children and young people (aged under 16) who were housed unregulated accommodation?

**Response:**

1. 5
2. 5
3. 534
4. £386,868.96

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY